ORDINANCE 79-28

Salary Ordinance for Appointed Officers and Employees, To Fix the Salary of the Building Commissioner, Engineering Department

BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOM-INGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

SECTION I. That from and after the 30th day of April, 1979, the salary and pay schedule of the following appointed officers and employees of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, be fixed as follows:

> SALARY SCHEDULE AS PRESENTED BY FRANCIS X. McCLOSKEY MAYOR, CITY OF BLOOMINGTON

I, the undersigned, Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, as required by Indiana Code 18-1-11-1 do hereby fix the salary and create the following City of Bloomington employee position beginning April 30, 1979, and continuing thereafter until duly changed and request that such salary rate be approved by the Bloomington Common Council:

PAY GRADE

CLASSIFICATION

SALARIED JOB RATE

30 a d 15 60. 100 B

19

Building Commissioner Engineering Department

\$11,000.00

SECTION II. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monnoe County, Indiana, upon this |q| day of April, 1979.

all Low Tomilea Allison, President Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST Dolnick, City Clerk Karel

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, Jupon this 26 day of April, 1979.

Ň Dolnick, City Clerk Karel

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this $\Im \varphi$ day of April, 1979.

neen rancis X. McCloskey, Mayor City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

This ordinance would allow the Engineering Department to change its organizational structure by establishing the position of "Building Commissioner" to be responsible for the building permit process. The salary increase will/\$431 for 1979, coming from the Engineering Department's budget. be

I HEREBY MOVE THAT ORDINANCE ____ APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE # 79 38, ENTITLED To Fix the Salary for the Building Connection Engreening Dept. BE INTRODUCED AND READ FOR FOR FIRST READING BY TITLE

ONLY AT THE COUNCIL MEETING HELD ON 4-5-79

John 7. Richardson (Signature)